<b>[ d</b> ,	2	-16-2002			
	TA TBATTAN				
	10	2092178 EN13 UNL 1			
To the <b>Honor</b> thereof.	able Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks. Please record the at	tached origina	documents or copie	
1. Name of Co	onveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Spectral Fusion Technologies Limited		Name:	Smart Technology Limited		
5-13-02		Street Address:	Unit 41 Coleshill Industrial Estate Coleshill		
	ditional names of conveying parties attached	<u> </u>			
⊠A Se	B. Nature of Conveyance:  S. Marger  Security Agreement  Other:  Change of Name  Other:		Birmingham B46 1JT, UNITED KINGDOM		
Execution Date: 9 April 2001			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
Dreeution Dr	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		iai namersi anu		
	pplication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Numb 1) U.S. Patent No.	<i>er(s):</i> 5,08 <u>9,681 is</u> sue	ed February 18, 1992; ed August 21, 1990.	
4. (A) Patent A	nt is being filed together with a new	4. (B) Patent Numb 1) U.S. Patent No.	<i>er(s):</i> 5,08 <u>9,681 is</u> sue	d February 18, 1992;	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>If this documer</li> <li>application, the</li> <li>5. Name and A</li> </ul>		4. (B) Patent Numb 1) U.S. Patent No. 2) U.S. Patent No. <i>Total Number of</i>	<i>er(s):</i> 5,0 <u>89,681 is</u> suc 4,950,860 issuc	d February 18, 1992;	
4. (A) Patent A If this documen application, the 5. Name and A Concerning th Name:	nt is being filed together with a new e execution date of the application is: Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.	4. (B) Patent Numb 1) U.S. Patent No. 2) U.S. Patent No. <i>Total Number of</i> <i>and Pate</i> 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	er(s): 5,0 <u>89,681 is</u> sue 4,950,860 issue <sup>7</sup> Applications	ed February 18, 1992; ed August 21, 1990.	
4. (A) Patent A If this documer application, the 5. Name and A Concerning th	nt is being filed together with a new e execution date of the application is: Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000	4. (B) Patent Numb 1) U.S. Patent No. 2) U.S. Patent No. <i>Total Number of</i> <i>and Pate</i> 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	er(s): 5,0 <u>89,681 is</u> sue 4,950,860 issue 7 <i>Applications</i> nts Involved:	ed February 18, 1992; ed August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00	
4. (A) Patent A If this documen application, the 5. Name and A Concerning th Name:	nt is being filed together with a new e execution date of the application is: Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley	<ul> <li>4. (B) Patent Numb</li> <li>1) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>3) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>4) U.S. Patent No.<!--</td--><td>er(s): 5,089,681_issue 4,950,860 issue 7Applications ints Involved: e charged to di t Number:</td><td>td February 18, 1992; td August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00 eposit account 23-2185</td></li></ul>	er(s): 5,089,681_issue 4,950,860 issue 7Applications ints Involved: e charged to di t Number:	td February 18, 1992; td August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00 eposit account 23-2185	
4. (A) Patent A If this documen application, the 5. Name and A Concerning th Name:	nt is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is: Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006	<ul> <li>4. (B) Patent Numb</li> <li>1) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>3) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>4) U.S. Patent No.<!--</td--><td>er(s): 5,089,681_issue 4,950,860 issue 7Applications ints Involved: e charged to di t Number:</td><td>ed February 18, 1992; ed August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00 eposit account</td></li></ul>	er(s): 5,089,681_issue 4,950,860 issue 7Applications ints Involved: e charged to di t Number:	ed February 18, 1992; ed August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00 eposit account	
4. (A) Patent A If this documen application, the 5. Name and A Concerning th Name:	nt is being filed together with a new e execution date of the application is: Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NO	<ul> <li>4. (B) Patent Numb</li> <li>1) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>3) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>4) U.S. Patent No.<!--</td--><td>er(s): 5,089,681_issue 4,950,860 issue 7Applications ints Involved: e charged to di t Number:</td><td>td February 18, 1992; td August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00 eposit account 23-2185</td></li></ul>	er(s): 5,089,681_issue 4,950,860 issue 7Applications ints Involved: e charged to di t Number:	td February 18, 1992; td August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00 eposit account 23-2185	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>If this document application, the second seco</li></ul>	nt is being filed together with a new e execution date of the application is: Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NO	<ul> <li>4. (B) Patent Numb</li> <li>1) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>4. (B) Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>4. (B) Patent Number of and Patent No.</li> <li>7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>(37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>(37</li></ul>	er(s): 5,089.681_issue 4,950,860 issue 7Applications ints Involved: e charged to d: t Number: COPY OF THIS PAGE	ed February 18, 1992; ed August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00 eposit account 23-2185 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO	
4. (A) Patent A If this documer application, the 5. Name and A Concerning th Name: Address: 9. Statement a To th copy	nt is being filed together with a new e execution date of the application is: Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NO nd Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the possibility	<ul> <li>4. (B) Patent Numb</li> <li>1) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>4. (B) Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>2) U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>4. (B) Patent Number of and Patent No.</li> <li>7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>(37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>(37</li></ul>	er(s): 5,089.681_issue 4,950,860 issue 7Applications ints Involved: e charged to d: t Number: COPY OF THIS PAGE	ed February 18, 1992; ed August 21, 1990. Two (2) \$80.00 eposit account 23-2185 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO	

.

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0341 1, ALAN VALENTINE FRY, Chartered Patent Agent and European Patent Attorney of Fry Heath & Spence, The Old College, 53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7BN, England hereby certify that the attached document is a true copy of the original.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10th May 2002

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0342 ٩

.

Spectral Fusion Technologies Limited (1)

- and -

Smart Technology Limited (2)

**Assignment of Intellectual Property** 

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0343 THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 9 day of A PRIL 2001 BETWEEN:

- SPECTRAL FUSION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (Company No. 3001534) formerly known as Intelligent Manufacturing Systems Limited whose registered office is at 45 Roman Way, Coleshill, Birmingham B46 1JT ("the Assignor")
- (2) SMART TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (Company No. 3946768) whose registered office is at Unit 41, Coleshill Industrial Estate, Coleshill, Birmingham B46 1JT ("the Assignce")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the patents set out on the attached Schedule (the "Patents") and other intellectual property rights including know how related to the subject matter of the Patents ("the Intellectual Property").

- 1. NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto the assignee the Intellectual Property and the Patents AND full and exclusive benefit and advantages thereof and of any extensions of the term of the Patents which may be granted AND all rights, benefits and advantages whatsoever to the Patents and the Intellectual Property TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value, or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £50,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year first above written.

#### THE SCHEDULE

### Patents

### **Electro Discharge Texturing**

Patent Number	
371962	
0283205	
E89501	
P3881214.2	
0371962	
0371962	
0371962	
0283205	

## Electro Discharge Machine Apparatus

Country of Registration	
USA	
ŬŜĂ	

;

## Patent Number 5089681 4950860

Executed as a Deed by SPECTRAL FUSION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED acting by

×× Director 📈

Director/Secretary \*A

# Executed as a Deed by SMART TECHNOLOGY LIMITED acting by

AK San

Director

Director/Secretar

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0345  $\succ$ 

**RECORDED: 05/13/2002**